i

_ %

o
sushe i

Henderson Caun{y Sehools f

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420 )
(270) 831-5000 Fax: (270) 831-5009 K ;
www . henderson.kyschools.us oy e

May 21, 2019

Rogers Group, Inc.
938 N. Main Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

RE: Henderson County Schools
Asphalt Parking Improvements at High School / CTE Parking Lot
RBS 18050

To Whom It May Concern,

On May 20, 2019, the Henderson County Board of Education voted to award Rogers
Group, Inc., the contract for the asphalt parking improvements at the Henderson
County High School / CTE parking lot.

Pending review of all bidding information by the Kentucky Department of
Education, itis our intent to enter into a contract with your company in the
amount of your Base Bid for $212,304.50.

Please consider this letter your Notice to Proceed and commence with ordering
your Performance and Payment Bonds, as well as submitting any necessary shop
drawings, etc., for approval.

We look forward to working with your company. If you have any questions, please
advise.

Sincerely, ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the above NOTICE TO PROCEED is

Marganna Stanley, Superintendent hereby acknowledged

HENDERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
By: ___Rogers Group, Inc.

This the day of , 2019

By:

Equal Educational and Emp
Title:




